

13.12.2024
Item No.
AD 5
Saswata

C.O. 3248 of 2024

**Shuvasree Ray (Dam)
versus
Sugata Dam**

Mr. W.A.Dafadar

...For the petitioner

Mr. Arindam Sen
Mr. Saurav Basu

..For the opposite party

1. The matter was mentioned citing extreme urgency and as such, has been listed as “*Upgraded Motion*”.
2. Since, it appears that there is no such urgency in this matter, let this matter be reverted back to its original position.

(*Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.*)