

C.O. 3248 OF 2024

27.08.2025

Sl no. 38
Ct no. 25
P.M.

Shuvasree Ray (Dam)
- Vs -

Sugata Dam

Mr. Arindam Sen,
Mr. Shibasis Chatterjee
... for the Opposite party.

1. No representation on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Let the matter be listed in the combined
monthly list of November, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)