

06.05.2026
Item no. 27
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

CO 3248 of 2024

Shuvasree Ray (Dam)
Vs.
Sugata Dam

Mr. Washim Akthir Dafader
.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Arindam Sen
Mr. Saurov Basu
Mr. Samik Biswas
Ms. Payel Maji
.....For the Opposite Party

1. Service in the present case is not complete.
2. The opposite party is being represented and prays
for copy of the pleadings.
3. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings
upon the opposite party who has appeared in the
case today.
4. Matter be listed on 18th of May, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)